Name of proposed allottee  No. of convertible equity

warrants of face value of

Rs. 2/- each

Approximate

Amount*

(in Rs.)

1 Virtuous Tradecorp Private Limited, a

promoter group company

3,52,52,643 150,00,00,000/-

2 Kotak Special Situations Fund, an

Alternate Investment Fund

30,08,225 12,80,00,000/-

 Total  3,82,60,868 162,80,00,000/-

*Excess amount, if any will be refunded by the Company to respective allottee(s)

c. Proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company to

subscribe to the offer:

Virtuous Tradecorp Private Limited, a Promoter Group entity (as defined in SEBI (ICDR)

Regulations) will subscribe to the offer. No other promoters, directors or key management

personnel of the Company will subscribe to the offer.

Kotak Special Situations Fund, an Alternate Investment Fund, Non-promoter entity, will also

subscribe to the offer.

d. Equity Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre-issue shareholding Post-issue shareholding

No of
shares held

% of
shareholding

No of
shares held

% of
shareholding

A Promoters' holding

1 Indian

a. Individual 3870416 0.79 3870416 0.74

b. Bodies corporate 247701585 50.84 282954228 53.85

c. Others 600 0.00 600 0.00

d.  Shares representing 83,67,492
GDS held by promoters

16734984 3.43 16734984 3.18

  Sub-total 268307585 55.07 303560228 57.77

2 Foreign promoters 63600974 13.05 63600974 12.10

  sub-total (A) 331908559 68.12 367161202 69.87

B Non-promoters' holding

1 Institutional investors 100675092 20.66 103683317 19.73

2 Non-institution

a. Corporate bodies 11942366 2.45 11942366 2.27

b. Directors and relatives* 47076 0.01 47076 0.01

c. Indian public 35130096 7.21 35130096 6.69

d. Others (including NRIs)  6662061 1.37 6662061 1.27

e Shares representing 434675
GDS held by Public

869350 0.18 869350 0.17

  sub-total (B) 155326041 31.88 158334266 30.13

  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B) 487234600 100.00 525495468 100.00

*Shareholding of Mr. Ratan Jindal, Chairman and Managing Director and Mr. Abhyuday Jindal, Managing Director of the Company is
included in above point A - 'Promoters holding'.

   The above mentioned pre and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company is on a fully diluted basis.

Page 11 of 21

e. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

The convertible equity warrants shall be allotted within 15 days or such extended time, as may be

approved by the Regulatory Authorities, from the date of approval of the members to the

preferential issue, provided that where the said allotment is pending on account of pendency of

any approval for such allotment by any regulatory authority, the allotment shall be completed

within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of such approval.

f. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares